

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

994250-EMER-2012

UPS Maintenance - EMERSON

4/2/2012, 11:00 AM

Valley Forge Power Systems

Valley Forge, PA

Facility (Road)	UPS	UPS	UPS	UPS
	Maintenance Year 1	Maintenance Year 2	Maintenance Option Year 3	Maintenance Option Year 4
Gateway (Mainline = ML)	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00
Warrendale (ML)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Breezewood (ML)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 1 (ML)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 2 (ML)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 3 (ML)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 4 (ML)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Gettysburg Pike (ML)	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00
Harrisburg West (ML)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
EZ Pass Test Facility (ML)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Central Administration Bldg (ML)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Lebanon-Lancaster (ML)	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00
Reading (ML)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Morgantown (ML)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Downingtown (ML)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Norristown (ML)	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00
Fort Washington (ML)	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00
Virginia Drive (westbound only) (ML)	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00
Willow Grove (ML)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Bensalem (ML)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Delaware Valley (ML)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Delaware River Bridge (ML)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Mid County (I-476)	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00
Lansdale (I-476)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Quakertown (I-476)	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00
Lehigh Valley (I-476)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Pocono (I-476)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Wyoming Valley (I-476)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Keyser Avenue (I-476)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Clark Summit (I-476)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp X (I-376)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp W (I-376)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Toll Plaza 18 (I-376)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Moravia, Ramp O (I-376)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Moravia, Ramp R (I-376)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp G (I-376)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp H (I-376)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Toll Plaza 30 (I-376)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
PA 136, Ramp O (Toll 66)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
PA136, Ramp Q (Toll 66)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Mainline Toll 66 (Toll 66)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
US 30, Ramp CC (Toll 66)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
US 30, Ramp DD (Toll 66)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
PA 130, Ramp GG (Toll 66)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
PA 130, Ramp HH (Toll 66)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Old PA 66, Ramp LL (Toll 66)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Old PA 66, Ramp MM (Toll 66)	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
M-5 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00
M-52 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00
US 30, Ramp M (Toll 576)	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00
US 30, Ramp N (Toll 576)	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00
Annual Total	\$ 46,050.00	\$ 46,050.00	\$ 46,050.00	\$ 46,050.00
Total #1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 184,200.00			

Facility (Road)	Battery Maintenance Year 1	Battery Maintenance Year 2	Battery Maintenance Option Year 3	Battery Maintenance Option Year 4
Gateway (Mainline = ML)	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
Warrendale (ML)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Breezewood (ML)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 1 (ML)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 2 (ML)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 3 (ML)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 4 (ML)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Gettysburg Pike (ML)	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
Harrisburg West (ML)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
EZ Pass Test Facility (ML)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Central Administration Bldg (ML)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Lebanon-Lancaster (ML)	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
Reading (ML)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Morgantown (ML)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Downingtown (ML)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Norristown (ML)	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
Fort Washington (ML)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Virginia Drive (westbound only) (ML)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Willow Grove (ML)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Bensalem (ML)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Delaware Valley (ML)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Delaware River Bridge (ML)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Mid County (I-476)	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
Lansdale (I-476)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Quakertown (I-476)	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
Lehigh Valley (I-476)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Pocono (I-476)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Wyoming Valley (I-476)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Keyser Avenue (I-476)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Clark Summit (I-476)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp X (I-376)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp W (I-376)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Toll Plaza 18 (I-376)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Moravia, Ramp O (I-376)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Moravia, Ramp R (I-376)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp G (I-376)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp H (I-376)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Toll Plaza 30 (I-376)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
PA 136, Ramp O (Toll 66)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
PA136, Ramp Q (Toll 66)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Mainline Toll 66 (Toll 66)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
US 30, Ramp CC (Toll 66)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
US 30, Ramp DD (Toll 66)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
PA 130, Ramp GG (Toll 66)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
PA 130, Ramp HH (Toll 66)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Old PA 66, Ramp LL (Toll 66)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Old PA 66, Ramp MM (Toll 66)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
M-5 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
M-52 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
US 30, Ramp M (Toll 576)	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
US 30, Ramp N (Toll 576)	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Annual Total	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00
Total #2 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 62,400.00			

UPS Maintenance - EMERSON
Valey Forge Power Systems

Facility (Road)	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4
Gateway (Mainline = ML)	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
Warrendale (ML)	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
Breezewood (ML)	\$ 3,069.00	\$ 3,069.00	\$ 3,069.00	\$ 3,069.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 1 (ML)	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 2 (ML)	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 3 (ML)	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 4 (ML)	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00
Gettysburg Pike (ML)	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 7,820.00
Harrisburg West (ML)	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 6,210.00
EZ Pass Test Facility (ML)	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
Central Administration Bldg (ML)	\$ 6,343.00	\$ 6,343.00	\$ 6,343.00	\$ 6,343.00
Lebanon-Lancaster (ML)	\$ 6,343.00	\$ 6,343.00	\$ 6,343.00	\$ 6,343.00
Reading (ML)	\$ 5,451.00	\$ 5,451.00	\$ 5,451.00	\$ 5,451.00
Morgantown (ML)	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 7,820.00
Downingtown (ML)	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 7,820.00
Norristown (ML)	\$ 6,732.00	\$ 6,732.00	\$ 6,732.00	\$ 6,732.00
Fort Washington (ML)	\$ 5,117.00	\$ 5,117.00	\$ 5,117.00	\$ 5,117.00
Virginia Drive (westbound only) (ML)	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
Willow Grove (ML)	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 6,210.00
Bensalem (ML)	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
Delaware Valley (ML)	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 6,210.00
Delaware River Bridge (ML)	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 6,210.00
Mid County (I-476)	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 6,210.00
Lansdale (I-476)	\$ 5,451.00	\$ 5,451.00	\$ 5,451.00	\$ 5,451.00
Quakertown (I-476)	\$ 6,343.00	\$ 6,343.00	\$ 6,343.00	\$ 6,343.00
Lehigh Valley (I-476)	\$ 6,343.00	\$ 6,343.00	\$ 6,343.00	\$ 6,343.00
Pocono (I-476)	\$ 6,003.00	\$ 6,003.00	\$ 6,003.00	\$ 6,003.00
Wyoming Valley (I-476)	\$ 6,003.00	\$ 6,003.00	\$ 6,003.00	\$ 6,003.00
Keyser Avenue (I-476)	\$ 4,194.00	\$ 4,194.00	\$ 4,194.00	\$ 4,194.00
Clark Summit (I-476)	\$ 4,194.00	\$ 4,194.00	\$ 4,194.00	\$ 4,194.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp X (I-376)	\$ 3,553.00	\$ 3,553.00	\$ 3,553.00	\$ 3,553.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp W (I-376)	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00
Toll Plaza 18 (I-376)	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00
Moravia, Ramp O (I-376)	\$ 3,553.00	\$ 3,553.00	\$ 3,553.00	\$ 3,553.00
Moravia, Ramp R (I-376)	\$ 3,553.00	\$ 3,553.00	\$ 3,553.00	\$ 3,553.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp G (I-376)	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 5,865.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp H (I-376)	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 5,865.00
Toll Plaza 30 (I-376)	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00
PA 136, Ramp O (Toll 66)	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00
PA136, Ramp Q (Toll 66)	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00
Mainline Toll 66 (Toll 66)	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00
US 30, Ramp CC (Toll 66)	\$ 4,588.00	\$ 4,588.00	\$ 4,588.00	\$ 4,588.00
US 30, Ramp DD (Toll 66)	\$ 4,588.00	\$ 4,588.00	\$ 4,588.00	\$ 4,588.00
PA 130, Ramp GG (Toll 66)	\$ 3,553.00	\$ 3,553.00	\$ 3,553.00	\$ 3,553.00
PA 130, Ramp HH (Toll 66)	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 6,210.00
Old PA 66, Ramp LL (Toll 66)	\$ 4,489.00	\$ 4,489.00	\$ 4,489.00	\$ 4,489.00
Old PA 66, Ramp MM (Toll 66)	\$ 4,489.00	\$ 4,489.00	\$ 4,489.00	\$ 4,489.00
M-5 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 4,589.00	\$ 4,589.00	\$ 4,589.00	\$ 4,589.00
M-52 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 4,589.00	\$ 4,589.00	\$ 4,589.00	\$ 4,589.00
US 30, Ramp M (Toll 576)	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
US 30, Ramp N (Toll 576)	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
Annual Total	\$ 279,630.00	\$ 279,630.00	\$ 279,630.00	\$ 279,630.00
Total #3 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 1,118,520.00			

GRAND TOTAL = TOTAL #1 + TOTAL #2 + TOTAL #3 =
\$ 1,365,120.00

Facility (Road)	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4
Gateway (Mainline = ML)	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,780.00
Warrendale (ML)	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 3,980.00
Breezewood (ML)	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,280.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 1 (ML)	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,280.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 2 (ML)	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,280.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 3 (ML)	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,280.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 4 (ML)	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,280.00
Gettysburg Pike (ML)	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,380.00
Harrisburg West (ML)	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,380.00
EZ Pass Test Facility (ML)	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 2,580.00
Central Administration Bldg (ML)	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,280.00
Lebanon-Lancaster (ML)	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 4,080.00
Reading (ML)	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 3,080.00
Morgantown (ML)	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,380.00
Downingtown (ML)	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,380.00
Norristown (ML)	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 4,180.00
Fort Washington (ML)	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,780.00
Virginia Drive (westbound only) (ML)	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 2,580.00
Willow Grove (ML)	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,780.00
Bensalem (ML)	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,780.00
Delaware Valley (ML)	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,780.00
Delaware River Bridge (ML)	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,780.00
Mid County (I-476)	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,780.00
Lansdale (I-476)	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,380.00
Quakertown (I-476)	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,380.00
Lehigh Valley (I-476)	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,380.00
Pocono (I-476)	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,880.00
Wyoming Valley (I-476)	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,780.00
Keyser Avenue (I-476)	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 2,180.00
Clark Summit (I-476)	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 2,180.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp X (I-376)	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,880.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp W (I-376)	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,880.00
Toll Plaza 18 (I-376)	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 3,980.00
Moravia, Ramp O (I-376)	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,880.00
Moravia, Ramp R (I-376)	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,880.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp G (I-376)	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,880.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp H (I-376)	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,880.00
Toll Plaza 30 (I-376)	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,880.00
PA 136, Ramp O (Toll 66)	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,780.00
PA136, Ramp Q (Toll 66)	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,780.00
Mainline Toll 66 (Toll 66)	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,780.00
US 30, Ramp CC (Toll 66)	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,780.00
US 30, Ramp DD (Toll 66)	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,780.00
PA 130, Ramp GG (Toll 66)	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,780.00
PA 130, Ramp HH (Toll 66)	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,780.00
Old PA 66, Ramp LL (Toll 66)	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,780.00
Old PA 66, Ramp MM (Toll 66)	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,780.00
M-5 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 3,080.00
M-52 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,780.00
US 30, Ramp M (Toll 576)	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 2,080.00
US 30, Ramp N (Toll 576)	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 2,080.00
Annual Total	\$ 162,440.00	\$ 172,280.00	\$ 172,480.00	\$ 182,480.00
Total #1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 689,680.00			

Facility (Road)	Battery Maintenance Year 1	Battery Maintenance Year 2	Battery Maintenance Option Year 3	Battery Maintenance Option Year 4
Gateway (Mainline = ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Warrendale (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Breezewood (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 1 (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 2 (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 3 (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 4 (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Gettysburg Pike (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Harrisburg West (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
EZ Pass Test Facility (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Central Administration Bldg (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Lebanon-Lancaster (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Reading (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Morgantown (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Downingtown (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Norristown (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Fort Washington (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Virginia Drive (westbound only) (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Willow Grove (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Bensalem (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Delaware Valley (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Delaware River Bridge (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Mid County (I-476)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Lansdale (I-476)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Quakertown (I-476)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Lehigh Valley (I-476)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Pocono (I-476)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Wyoming Valley (I-476)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Keyser Avenue (I-476)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Clark Summit (I-476)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp X (I-376)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp W (I-376)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Toll Plaza 18 (I-376)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Moravia, Ramp O (I-376)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Moravia, Ramp R (I-376)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp G (I-376)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp H (I-376)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Toll Plaza 30 (I-376)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
PA 136, Ramp O (Toll 66)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
PA136, Ramp Q (Toll 66)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Mainline Toll 66 (Toll 66)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
US 30, Ramp CC (Toll 66)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
US 30, Ramp DD (Toll 66)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
PA 130, Ramp GG (Toll 66)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
PA 130, Ramp HH (Toll 66)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Old PA 66, Ramp LL (Toll 66)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Old PA 66, Ramp MM (Toll 66)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
M-5 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
M-52 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
US 30, Ramp M (Toll 576)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
US 30, Ramp N (Toll 576)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Annual Total	\$ 91,800.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 112,200.00	\$ 122,400.00
Total #2 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 428,400.00			

UPS Maintenance - EMERSON
United Power & Battery

Facility (Road)	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4
Gateway (Mainline = ML)	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00		
Warrendale (ML)	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		
Breezewood (ML)	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00		
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 1 (ML)	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00		
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 2 (ML)	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00		
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 3 (ML)	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00		
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 4 (ML)	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00		
Gettysburg Pike (ML)	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
Harrisburg West (ML)	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		
EZ Pass Test Facility (ML)	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 15,800.00		
Central Administration Bldg (ML)	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00		
Lebanon-Lancaster (ML)	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
Reading (ML)	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00		
Morgantown (ML)	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		
Downingtown (ML)	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		
Norristown (ML)	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00		
Fort Washington (ML)	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		
Virginia Drive (westbound only) (ML)	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
Willow Grove (ML)	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		
Bensalem (ML)	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		
Delaware Valley (ML)	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		
Delaware River Bridge (ML)	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		
Mid County (I-476)	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		
Lansdale (I-476)	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00		
Quakertown (I-476)	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00		
Lehigh Valley (I-476)	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		
Pocono (I-476)	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00		
Wyoming Valley (I-476)	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00		
Keyser Avenue (I-476)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00		
Clark Summit (I-476)	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		
Mt. Jackson, Ramp X (I-376)	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00		
Mt. Jackson, Ramp W (I-376)	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00		
Toll Plaza 18 (I-376)	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		
Moravia, Ramp O (I-376)	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00		
Moravia, Ramp R (I-376)	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00		
Beaver Falls, Ramp G (I-376)	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
Beaver Falls, Ramp H (I-376)	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
Toll Plaza 30 (I-376)	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		
PA 136, Ramp O (Toll 66)	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		
PA136, Ramp Q (Toll 66)	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		
Mainline Toll 66 (Toll 66)	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00		
US 30, Ramp CC (Toll 66)	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00		
US 30, Ramp DD (Toll 66)	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00		
PA 130, Ramp GG (Toll 66)	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		
PA 130, Ramp HH (Toll 66)	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00		
Old PA 66, Ramp LL (Toll 66)	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		
Old PA 66, Ramp MM (Toll 66)	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		
M-5 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00		
M-52 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		
US 30, Ramp M (Toll 576)	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
US 30, Ramp N (Toll 576)	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
Annual Total	\$ 277,700.00	\$ 277,700.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 290,000.00
Total #3 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 1,125,400.00			
GRAND TOTAL = TOTAL #1 + TOTAL #2 +		\$ 2,243,480.00		

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

994250-EMER-2012

UPS Maintenance - EMERSON

4/2/2012, 11:00 AM

Emerson Network Power/Liebert Services Inc

Westerville OH

Facility (Road)	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4
Gateway (Mainline = ML)	\$ 3,343.00	\$ 3,343.00	\$ 3,343.00	\$ 3,477.00
Warrendale (ML)	\$ 4,039.00	\$ 4,039.00	\$ 4,039.00	\$ 4,201.00
Breezewood (ML)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 1 (ML)	\$ 4,603.00	\$ 4,603.00	\$ 4,603.00	\$ 4,788.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 2 (ML)	\$ 4,603.00	\$ 4,603.00	\$ 4,603.00	\$ 4,788.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 3 (ML)	\$ 4,603.00	\$ 4,603.00	\$ 4,603.00	\$ 4,788.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 4 (ML)	\$ 4,603.00	\$ 4,603.00	\$ 4,603.00	\$ 4,788.00
Gettysburg Pike (ML)	\$ 3,343.00	\$ 3,343.00	\$ 3,343.00	\$ 3,477.00
Harrisburg West (ML)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
EZ Pass Test Facility (ML)	\$ 1,876.00	\$ 1,876.00	\$ 1,876.00	\$ 1,952.00
Central Administration Bldg (ML)	\$ 4,603.00	\$ 4,603.00	\$ 4,603.00	\$ 4,788.00
Lebanon-Lancaster (ML)	\$ 4,039.00	\$ 4,039.00	\$ 4,039.00	\$ 4,201.00
Reading (ML)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
Morgantown (ML)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
Downingtown (ML)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
Norristown (ML)	\$ 3,343.00	\$ 3,343.00	\$ 3,343.00	\$ 3,477.00
Fort Washington (ML)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
Virginia Drive (westbound only) (ML)	\$ 1,527.00	\$ 1,527.00	\$ 1,527.00	\$ 1,589.00
Willow Grove (ML)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
Bensalem (ML)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
Delaware Valley (ML)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
Delaware River Bridge (ML)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
Mid County (I-476)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
Lansdale (I-476)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
Quakertown (I-476)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
Lehigh Valley (I-476)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
Pocono (I-476)	\$ 4,039.00	\$ 4,039.00	\$ 4,039.00	\$ 4,201.00
Wyoming Valley (I-476)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
Keyser Avenue (I-476)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
Clark Summit (I-476)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp X (I-376)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp W (I-376)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
Toll Plaza 18 (I-376)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
Moravia, Ramp O (I-376)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
Moravia, Ramp R (I-376)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp G (I-376)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp H (I-376)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
Toll Plaza 30 (I-376)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
PA 136, Ramp O (Toll 66)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
PA136, Ramp Q (Toll 66)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
Mainline Toll 66 (Toll 66)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
US 30, Ramp CC (Toll 66)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
US 30, Ramp DD (Toll 66)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
PA 130, Ramp GG (Toll 66)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
PA 130, Ramp HH (Toll 66)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
Old PA 66, Ramp LL (Toll 66)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
Old PA 66, Ramp MM (Toll 66)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
M-5 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
M-52 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,343.00
US 30, Ramp M (Toll 576)	\$ 1,487.00	\$ 1,487.00	\$ 1,487.00	\$ 1,547.00
US 30, Ramp N (Toll 576)	\$ 1,487.00	\$ 1,487.00	\$ 1,487.00	\$ 1,547.00
Annual Total	\$ 167,242.00	\$ 167,242.00	\$ 167,242.00	\$ 173,957.00
Total #1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 675,683.00			

Facility (Road)	Battery Maintenance Year 1	Battery Maintenance Year 2	Battery Maintenance Option Year 3	Battery Maintenance Option Year 4
Gateway (Mainline = ML)	\$ 2,233.00	\$ 2,233.00	\$ 2,233.00	\$ 2,323.00
Warrendale (ML)	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,189.00
Breezewood (ML)	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 2,035.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 1 (ML)	\$ 691.00	\$ 691.00	\$ 691.00	\$ 719.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 2 (ML)	\$ 691.00	\$ 691.00	\$ 691.00	\$ 719.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 3 (ML)	\$ 691.00	\$ 691.00	\$ 691.00	\$ 719.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 4 (ML)	\$ 691.00	\$ 691.00	\$ 691.00	\$ 719.00
Gettysburg Pike (ML)	\$ 2,233.00	\$ 2,233.00	\$ 2,233.00	\$ 2,323.00
Harrisburg West (ML)	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,189.00
EZ Pass Test Facility (ML)				
Central Administration Bldg (ML)	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,189.00
Lebanon-Lancaster (ML)	\$ 2,233.00	\$ 2,233.00	\$ 2,233.00	\$ 2,323.00
Reading (ML)	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,189.00
Morgantown (ML)	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,189.00
Downingtown (ML)	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,189.00
Norristown (ML)	\$ 2,233.00	\$ 2,233.00	\$ 2,233.00	\$ 2,323.00
Fort Washington (ML)	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,189.00
Virginia Drive (westbound only) (ML)	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 1,340.00
Willow Grove (ML)	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,189.00
Bensalem (ML)	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,189.00
Delaware Valley (ML)	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,189.00
Delaware River Bridge (ML)	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,189.00
Mid County (I-476)	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,189.00
Lansdale (I-476)	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,189.00
Quakertown (I-476)	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,189.00
Lehigh Valley (I-476)	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,189.00
Pocono (I-476)	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,189.00
Wyoming Valley (I-476)	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,189.00
Keyser Avenue (I-476)	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 2,035.00
Clark Summit (I-476)	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 2,035.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp X (I-376)	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,262.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp W (I-376)	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,262.00
Toll Plaza 18 (I-376)	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,189.00
Moravia, Ramp O (I-376)	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,262.00
Moravia, Ramp R (I-376)	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,262.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp G (I-376)	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,262.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp H (I-376)	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,262.00
Toll Plaza 30 (I-376)	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,189.00
PA 136, Ramp O (Toll 66)	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,262.00
PA136, Ramp Q (Toll 66)	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,262.00
Mainline Toll 66 (Toll 66)	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,189.00
US 30, Ramp CC (Toll 66)	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,262.00
US 30, Ramp DD (Toll 66)	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,262.00
PA 130, Ramp GG (Toll 66)	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,189.00
PA 130, Ramp HH (Toll 66)	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,189.00
Old PA 66, Ramp LL (Toll 66)	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,262.00
Old PA 66, Ramp MM (Toll 66)	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,262.00
M-5 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,189.00
M-52 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,189.00
US 30, Ramp M (Toll 576)	\$ 2,223.00	\$ 2,223.00	\$ 2,223.00	\$ 2,312.00
US 30, Ramp N (Toll 576)	\$ 2,223.00	\$ 2,223.00	\$ 2,223.00	\$ 2,312.00
Annual Total	\$ 88,350.00	\$ 88,350.00	\$ 88,350.00	\$ 91,917.00
Total #2 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 356,967.00			

UPS Maintenance - EMERSON
Emerson Network Power/Liebert Services Inc

Facility (Road)	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4
Gateway (Mainline = ML)	\$ 8,888.00	\$ 9,332.00	\$ 9,612.00	\$ 9,996.00
Warrendale (ML)	\$ 6,726.00	\$ 7,062.00	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,565.00
Breezewood (ML)	\$ 2,955.00	\$ 3,103.00	\$ 3,196.00	\$ 3,324.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 1 (ML)	\$ 9,331.00	\$ 9,798.00	\$ 10,092.00	\$ 10,496.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 2 (ML)	\$ 9,331.00	\$ 9,798.00	\$ 10,092.00	\$ 10,496.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 3 (ML)	\$ 9,331.00	\$ 9,798.00	\$ 10,092.00	\$ 10,496.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 4 (ML)	\$ 9,331.00	\$ 9,798.00	\$ 10,092.00	\$ 10,496.00
Gettysburg Pike (ML)	\$ 6,784.00	\$ 7,123.00	\$ 7,337.00	\$ 7,630.00
Harrisburg West (ML)	\$ 6,726.00	\$ 7,062.00	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,565.00
EZ Pass Test Facility (ML)	\$ 2,476.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,678.00	\$ 2,785.00
Central Administration Bldg (ML)	\$ 7,881.00	\$ 8,275.00	\$ 8,523.00	\$ 8,864.00
Lebanon-Lancaster (ML)	\$ 10,379.00	\$ 10,898.00	\$ 11,225.00	\$ 11,674.00
Reading (ML)	\$ 5,174.00	\$ 5,433.00	\$ 5,596.00	\$ 5,820.00
Morgantown (ML)	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 5,410.00	\$ 5,572.00	\$ 5,795.00
Downingtown (ML)	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 5,410.00	\$ 5,572.00	\$ 5,795.00
Norristown (ML)	\$ 8,888.00	\$ 9,332.00	\$ 9,612.00	\$ 9,996.00
Fort Washington (ML)	\$ 6,726.00	\$ 7,062.00	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,565.00
Virginia Drive (westbound only) (ML)				
Willow Grove (ML)	\$ 6,726.00	\$ 7,062.00	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,565.00
Bensalem (ML)	\$ 6,726.00	\$ 7,062.00	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,565.00
Delaware Valley (ML)	\$ 6,726.00	\$ 7,062.00	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,565.00
Delaware River Bridge (ML)	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 5,410.00	\$ 5,572.00	\$ 5,795.00
Mid County (I-476)	\$ 6,726.00	\$ 7,062.00	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,565.00
Lansdale (I-476)	\$ 5,174.00	\$ 5,433.00	\$ 5,596.00	\$ 5,820.00
Quakertown (I-476)	\$ 6,726.00	\$ 7,062.00	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,565.00
Lehigh Valley (I-476)	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 5,410.00	\$ 5,572.00	\$ 5,795.00
Pocono (I-476)	\$ 6,726.00	\$ 7,062.00	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,565.00
Wyoming Valley (I-476)	\$ 6,726.00	\$ 7,062.00	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,565.00
Keyser Avenue (I-476)	\$ 3,868.00	\$ 4,061.00	\$ 4,183.00	\$ 4,350.00
Clark Summit (I-476)	\$ 3,868.00	\$ 4,061.00	\$ 4,183.00	\$ 4,350.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp X (I-376)	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 5,410.00	\$ 5,572.00	\$ 5,795.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp W (I-376)	\$ 6,726.00	\$ 7,062.00	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,565.00
Toll Plaza 18 (I-376)	\$ 6,726.00	\$ 7,062.00	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,565.00
Moravia, Ramp O (I-376)	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 5,410.00	\$ 5,572.00	\$ 5,795.00
Moravia, Ramp R (I-376)	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 5,410.00	\$ 5,572.00	\$ 5,795.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp G (I-376)	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 5,410.00	\$ 5,572.00	\$ 5,795.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp H (I-376)	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 5,410.00	\$ 5,572.00	\$ 5,795.00
Toll Plaza 30 (I-376)	\$ 6,726.00	\$ 7,062.00	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,565.00
PA 136, Ramp O (Toll 66)	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 5,410.00	\$ 5,572.00	\$ 5,795.00
PA136, Ramp Q (Toll 66)	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 5,410.00	\$ 5,572.00	\$ 5,795.00
Mainline Toll 66 (Toll 66)	\$ 6,726.00	\$ 7,062.00	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,565.00
US 30, Ramp CC (Toll 66)	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 5,410.00	\$ 5,572.00	\$ 5,795.00
US 30, Ramp DD (Toll 66)	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 5,410.00	\$ 5,572.00	\$ 5,795.00
PA 130, Ramp GG (Toll 66)	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 5,410.00	\$ 5,572.00	\$ 5,795.00
PA 130, Ramp HH (Toll 66)	\$ 6,726.00	\$ 7,062.00	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,565.00
Old PA 66, Ramp LL (Toll 66)	\$ 6,726.00	\$ 7,062.00	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,565.00
Old PA 66, Ramp MM (Toll 66)	\$ 6,726.00	\$ 7,062.00	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,565.00
M-5 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 5,410.00	\$ 5,572.00	\$ 5,795.00
M-52 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 6,726.00	\$ 7,062.00	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,565.00
US 30, Ramp M (Toll 576)				
US 30, Ramp N (Toll 576)				
Annual Total	\$ 302,007.00	\$ 317,109.00	\$ 326,621.00	\$ 339,688.00
Total #3 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 1,285,425.00			

GRAND TOTAL = TOTAL #1 + TOTAL #2 +
\$ 2,318,075.00

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

994250-EMER-2012

UPS Maintenance - EMERSON

4/2/2012, 11:00 AM

Weissco Solutions LLC

Califon NJ

Facility (Road)	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4
Gateway (Mainline = ML)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Warrendale (ML)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Breezewood (ML)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 1 (ML)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 2 (ML)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 3 (ML)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 4 (ML)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Gettysburg Pike (ML)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Harrisburg West (ML)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
EZ Pass Test Facility (ML)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
Central Administration Bldg (ML)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Lebanon-Lancaster (ML)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Reading (ML)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Morgantown (ML)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Downingtown (ML)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Norristown (ML)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Fort Washington (ML)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Virginia Drive (westbound only) (ML)	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
Willow Grove (ML)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Bensalem (ML)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Delaware Valley (ML)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Delaware River Bridge (ML)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Mid County (I-476)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Lansdale (I-476)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Quakertown (I-476)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Lehigh Valley (I-476)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Pocono (I-476)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Wyoming Valley (I-476)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Keyser Avenue (I-476)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Clark Summit (I-476)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp X (I-376)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp W (I-376)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Toll Plaza 18 (I-376)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Moravia, Ramp O (I-376)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Moravia, Ramp R (I-376)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp G (I-376)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp H (I-376)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Toll Plaza 30 (I-376)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
PA 136, Ramp O (Toll 66)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
PA136, Ramp Q (Toll 66)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Mainline Toll 66 (Toll 66)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
US 30, Ramp CC (Toll 66)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
US 30, Ramp DD (Toll 66)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
PA 130, Ramp GG (Toll 66)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
PA 130, Ramp HH (Toll 66)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Old PA 66, Ramp LL (Toll 66)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Old PA 66, Ramp MM (Toll 66)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
M-5 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
M-52 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
US 30, Ramp M (Toll 576)	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
US 30, Ramp N (Toll 576)	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
Annual Total	\$ 161,600.00	\$ 163,200.00	\$ 177,300.00	\$ 177,300.00
Total #1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 679,400.00			

Facility (Road)	Battery Maintenance Year 1	Battery Maintenance Year 2	Battery Maintenance Option Year 3	Battery Maintenance Option Year 4
Gateway (Mainline = ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Warrendale (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Breezewood (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 1 (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 2 (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 3 (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 4 (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Gettysburg Pike (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Harrisburg West (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
EZ Pass Test Facility (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Central Administration Bldg (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Lebanon-Lancaster (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Reading (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Morgantown (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Downingtown (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Norristown (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Fort Washington (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Virginia Drive (westbound only) (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Willow Grove (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Bensalem (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Delaware Valley (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Delaware River Bridge (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Mid County (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Lansdale (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Quakertown (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Lehigh Valley (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Pocono (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Wyoming Valley (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Keyser Avenue (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Clark Summit (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp X (I-376)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp W (I-376)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Toll Plaza 18 (I-376)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Moravia, Ramp O (I-376)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Moravia, Ramp R (I-376)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp G (I-376)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp H (I-376)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Toll Plaza 30 (I-376)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
PA 136, Ramp O (Toll 66)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
PA136, Ramp Q (Toll 66)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Mainline Toll 66 (Toll 66)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
US 30, Ramp CC (Toll 66)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
US 30, Ramp DD (Toll 66)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
PA 130, Ramp GG (Toll 66)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
PA 130, Ramp HH (Toll 66)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Old PA 66, Ramp LL (Toll 66)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Old PA 66, Ramp MM (Toll 66)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
M-5 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
M-52 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
US 30, Ramp M (Toll 576)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
US 30, Ramp N (Toll 576)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Annual Total	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 66,300.00	\$ 66,300.00
Total #2 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 234,600.00			

UPS Maintenance - EMERSON
Weissco Solutions LLC

Facility (Road)	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4
Gateway (Mainline = ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Warrendale (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Breezewood (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 1 (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 2 (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 3 (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 4 (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Gettysburg Pike (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Harrisburg West (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
EZ Pass Test Facility (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Central Administration Bldg (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Lebanon-Lancaster (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Reading (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Morgantown (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Downingtown (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Norristown (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Fort Washington (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Virginia Drive (westbound only) (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Willow Grove (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Bensalem (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Delaware Valley (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Delaware River Bridge (ML)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Mid County (I-476)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Lansdale (I-476)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Quakertown (I-476)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Lehigh Valley (I-476)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Pocono (I-476)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Wyoming Valley (I-476)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Keyser Avenue (I-476)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Clark Summit (I-476)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp X (I-376)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp W (I-376)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Toll Plaza 18 (I-376)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Moravia, Ramp O (I-376)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Moravia, Ramp R (I-376)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp G (I-376)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp H (I-376)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Toll Plaza 30 (I-376)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
PA 136, Ramp O (Toll 66)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
PA136, Ramp Q (Toll 66)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Mainline Toll 66 (Toll 66)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
US 30, Ramp CC (Toll 66)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
US 30, Ramp DD (Toll 66)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
PA 130, Ramp GG (Toll 66)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
PA 130, Ramp HH (Toll 66)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Old PA 66, Ramp LL (Toll 66)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Old PA 66, Ramp MM (Toll 66)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
M-5 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
M-52 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
US 30, Ramp M (Toll 576)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
US 30, Ramp N (Toll 576)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00
Annual Total	\$ 91,800.00	\$ 107,100.00	\$ 117,300.00	\$ 122,400.00
Total #3 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 438,600.00			

GRAND TOTAL = TOTAL #1 + TOTAL #2 +
\$ 1,352,600.00

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

994250-EMER-2012

UPS Maintenance - EMERSON

4/2/2012, 11:00 AM

JT Packard

Verona WI

Facility (Road)	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4
Gateway (Mainline = ML)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Warrendale (ML)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Breezewood (ML)	\$ 2,049.00	\$ 2,049.00	\$ 2,049.00	\$ 2,049.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 1 (ML)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 2 (ML)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 3 (ML)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 4 (ML)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Gettysburg Pike (ML)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Harrisburg West (ML)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
EZ Pass Test Facility (ML)	\$ 1,417.00	\$ 1,417.00	\$ 1,417.00	\$ 1,417.00
Central Administration Bldg (ML)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Lebanon-Lancaster (ML)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Reading (ML)	\$ 2,049.00	\$ 2,049.00	\$ 2,049.00	\$ 2,049.00
Morgantown (ML)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Downingtown (ML)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Norristown (ML)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Fort Washington (ML)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Virginia Drive (westbound only) (ML)	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00
Willow Grove (ML)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Bensalem (ML)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Delaware Valley (ML)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Delaware River Bridge (ML)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Mid County (I-476)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Lansdale (I-476)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Quakertown (I-476)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Lehigh Valley (I-476)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Pocono (I-476)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Wyoming Valley (I-476)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Keyser Avenue (I-476)	\$ 2,049.00	\$ 2,049.00	\$ 2,049.00	\$ 2,049.00
Clark Summit (I-476)	\$ 2,049.00	\$ 2,049.00	\$ 2,049.00	\$ 2,049.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp X (I-376)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp W (I-376)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Toll Plaza 18 (I-376)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Moravia, Ramp O (I-376)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Moravia, Ramp R (I-376)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp G (I-376)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp H (I-376)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Toll Plaza 30 (I-376)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
PA 136, Ramp O (Toll 66)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
PA136, Ramp Q (Toll 66)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Mainline Toll 66 (Toll 66)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
US 30, Ramp CC (Toll 66)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
US 30, Ramp DD (Toll 66)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
PA 130, Ramp GG (Toll 66)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
PA 130, Ramp HH (Toll 66)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Old PA 66, Ramp LL (Toll 66)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Old PA 66, Ramp MM (Toll 66)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
M-5 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 2,049.00	\$ 2,049.00	\$ 2,049.00	\$ 2,049.00
M-52 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
US 30, Ramp M (Toll 576)	\$ 1,194.00	\$ 1,194.00	\$ 1,194.00	\$ 1,194.00
US 30, Ramp N (Toll 576)	\$ 1,194.00	\$ 1,194.00	\$ 1,194.00	\$ 1,194.00
Annual Total	\$ 125,924.00	\$ 125,924.00	\$ 125,924.00	\$ 125,924.00
Total #1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 503,696.00			

Facility (Road)	Battery Maintenance Year 1	Battery Maintenance Year 2	Battery Maintenance Option Year 3	Battery Maintenance Option Year 4
Gateway (Mainline = ML)	\$ 1,192.00	\$ 1,229.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,315.00
Warrendale (ML)	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 1,215.00
Breezewood (ML)	\$ 950.00	\$ 963.00	\$ 977.00	\$ 993.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 1 (ML)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,293.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,392.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 2 (ML)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,293.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,392.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 3 (ML)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,293.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,392.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 4 (ML)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,293.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,392.00
Gettysburg Pike (ML)	\$ 1,124.00	\$ 1,154.00	\$ 1,187.00	\$ 1,224.00
Harrisburg West (ML)	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 1,215.00
EZ Pass Test Facility (ML)	\$ 1,339.00	\$ 1,348.00	\$ 1,358.00	\$ 1,369.00
Central Administration Bldg (ML)	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1,227.00	\$ 1,268.00	\$ 1,313.00
Lebanon-Lancaster (ML)	\$ 1,313.00	\$ 1,362.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 1,476.00
Reading (ML)	\$ 1,019.00	\$ 1,039.00	\$ 1,061.00	\$ 1,085.00
Morgantown (ML)	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 1,124.00
Downingtown (ML)	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 1,124.00
Norristown (ML)	\$ 1,192.00	\$ 1,229.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,315.00
Fort Washington (ML)	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 1,215.00
Virginia Drive (westbound only) (ML)	\$ 386.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 515.00
Willow Grove (ML)	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 1,215.00
Bensalem (ML)	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 1,215.00
Delaware Valley (ML)	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 1,215.00
Delaware River Bridge (ML)	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 1,124.00
Mid County (I-476)	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 1,215.00
Lansdale (I-476)	\$ 1,019.00	\$ 1,039.00	\$ 1,061.00	\$ 1,085.00
Quakertown (I-476)	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 1,215.00
Lehigh Valley (I-476)	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 1,124.00
Pocono (I-476)	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 1,273.00
Wyoming Valley (I-476)	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 1,273.00
Keyser Avenue (I-476)	\$ 988.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 1,023.00	\$ 1,043.00
Clark Summit (I-476)	\$ 988.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 1,023.00	\$ 1,043.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp X (I-376)	\$ 1,233.00	\$ 1,274.00	\$ 1,319.00	\$ 1,369.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp W (I-376)	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 1,215.00
Toll Plaza 18 (I-376)	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 1,215.00
Moravia, Ramp O (I-376)	\$ 1,233.00	\$ 1,274.00	\$ 1,319.00	\$ 1,369.00
Moravia, Ramp R (I-376)	\$ 1,233.00	\$ 1,274.00	\$ 1,319.00	\$ 1,369.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp G (I-376)	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 1,124.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp H (I-376)	\$ 1,233.00	\$ 1,274.00	\$ 1,319.00	\$ 1,369.00
Toll Plaza 30 (I-376)	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 1,215.00
PA 136, Ramp O (Toll 66)	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 1,124.00
PA136, Ramp Q (Toll 66)	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 1,124.00
Mainline Toll 66 (Toll 66)	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 1,215.00
US 30, Ramp CC (Toll 66)	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 1,124.00
US 30, Ramp DD (Toll 66)	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 1,124.00
PA 130, Ramp GG (Toll 66)	\$ 1,233.00	\$ 1,274.00	\$ 1,319.00	\$ 1,369.00
PA 130, Ramp HH (Toll 66)	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 1,215.00
Old PA 66, Ramp LL (Toll 66)	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 1,215.00
Old PA 66, Ramp MM (Toll 66)	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 1,215.00
M-5 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1,227.00	\$ 1,268.00	\$ 1,313.00
M-52 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 1,215.00
US 30, Ramp M (Toll 576)	\$ 193.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 256.00
US 30, Ramp N (Toll 576)	\$ 193.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 256.00
Annual Total	\$ 55,051.00	\$ 56,583.00	\$ 58,263.00	\$ 60,116.00
Total #2 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 230,013.00			

UPS Maintenance - EMERSON

Facility (Road)	JT Packard			
	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4
Gateway (Mainline = ML)	\$ 6,037.20			
Warrendale (ML)	\$ 4,822.30			
Breezewood (ML)	\$ 2,476.55			
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 1 (ML)	\$ 6,305.50			
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 2 (ML)	\$ 6,305.50			
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 3 (ML)	\$ 6,305.50			
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 4 (ML)	\$ 6,305.50			
Gettysburg Pike (ML)	\$ 5,286.00			
Harrisburg West (ML)	\$ 4,822.30			
EZ Pass Test Facility (ML)	\$ 2,100.00			
Central Administration Bldg (ML)	\$ 5,638.00			
Lebanon-Lancaster (ML)	\$ 7,384.00			
Reading (ML)	\$ 2,895.10			
Morgantown (ML)	\$ 4,064.50			
Downingtown (ML)	\$ 4,064.50			
Norristown (ML)	\$ 6,037.20			
Fort Washington (ML)	\$ 4,822.30			
Virginia Drive (westbound only) (ML)	\$ 4,728.80			
Willow Grove (ML)	\$ 4,822.30			
Bensalem (ML)	\$ 4,822.30			
Delaware Valley (ML)	\$ 4,822.30			
Delaware River Bridge (ML)	\$ 4,064.50			
Mid County (I-476)	\$ 4,822.30			
Lansdale (I-476)	\$ 2,895.10			
Quakertown (I-476)	\$ 4,822.30			
Lehigh Valley (I-476)	\$ 4,064.50			
Pocono (I-476)	\$ 5,315.80			
Wyoming Valley (I-476)	\$ 5,315.80			
Keyser Avenue (I-476)	\$ 2,905.97			
Clark Summit (I-476)	\$ 2,905.97			
Mt. Jackson, Ramp X (I-376)	\$ 6,113.50			
Mt. Jackson, Ramp W (I-376)	\$ 4,822.30			
Toll Plaza 18 (I-376)	\$ 4,822.30			
Moravia, Ramp O (I-376)	\$ 6,113.50			
Moravia, Ramp R (I-376)	\$ 6,113.50			
Beaver Falls, Ramp G (I-376)	\$ 4,064.50			
Beaver Falls, Ramp H (I-376)	\$ 6,113.50			
Toll Plaza 30 (I-376)	\$ 4,822.30			
PA 136, Ramp O (Toll 66)	\$ 4,064.50			
PA136, Ramp Q (Toll 66)	\$ 4,064.50			
Mainline Toll 66 (Toll 66)	\$ 4,822.30			
US 30, Ramp CC (Toll 66)	\$ 4,064.50			
US 30, Ramp DD (Toll 66)	\$ 4,064.50			
PA 130, Ramp GG (Toll 66)	\$ 6,113.50			
PA 130, Ramp HH (Toll 66)	\$ 4,822.30			
Old PA 66, Ramp LL (Toll 66)	\$ 4,822.30			
Old PA 66, Ramp MM (Toll 66)	\$ 4,822.30			
M-5 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 5,638.00			
M-52 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 4,822.30			
US 30, Ramp M (Toll 576)	\$ 2,534.40			
US 30, Ramp N (Toll 576)	\$ 2,534.40			
Annual Total	\$ 242,155.09	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total #3 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 242,155.09			
GRAND TOTAL = TOTAL #1 + TOTAL #2 +		\$ 975,864.09		